

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3777 OF 2003

V. SUBBA RAO & CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN & M.D., N.T.P.C. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds and substitution of deceased petitioner and with office report)

Date: 16/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.
Mrs. Shefali Mitar, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order. No order as to the costs.

Since, the appellant is a partnership firm and one of the partners has died, in view of dismissal of the appeal, no orders are being passed on the application for substitution.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3777 OF 2003

V. Subba Rao & Co.

.... Appellant

Versus

Chairman & M.D., N.T.P.C. & Anr.

.... Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in this appeal.
dismissed accordingly. No order as to the costs.

It is

Since, the appellant is a partnership firm and one of the partners has died, in view of dismissal of the appeal, no orders are being passed on the application for substitution for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased partner-V. Kasturi Bai.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 16, 2010